
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION: 2025-2026 

PART-A: Academic Calendar for Odd Semester (July to December) 
 

DATES ACADEMIC ACTIVITY 

25 June 2025 (Wednesday) Issue of Prospectus for Admission to 

First Semester PG & Ph.D 

Programmes 

6 July 2025 (Sunday) Last Date for Submission of 

Applications for Admission to First 

Semester PG Programmes 

11 July 2025 (Friday) Notification of Eligible Candidates for 

First Semester PG Programmes 

15 July 2025 (Tuesday) Opening of the University Departments 

17 July 2025 (Thursday) Readmission and Commencement of the 

Classes for Intermediate Semester 

(Third Semester) 

17& 18 July 2025 (Thursday& Friday) Entrance Test (written) for Eligible 

Candidates for First Semester 

21 July 2025 (Monday) Notification of selected candidates for 

personal interview for First Semester. 

23 & 24 July 2025 (Wednesday & Thursday) Personal Interview Test of Selected 

Candidates for First Semester. 

*Group Discussion session of Selected 

candidates for the Master of Arts in 

Social Work (MASW) will also be held 

prior to the Personal Interview Test. 

25 July 2025 (Friday) Notification of Merit List for First 

Semester 

28 & 29 July 2025 (Monday & Tuesday) Admission of the Selected Candidates 

for First Semester 

30 & 31 July 2025 (Thursday & Friday) Admission of the Wait-Listed 

Candidates for First Semester 

1 August 2025 (Friday) Commencement of the Classes for First 

Semester 

19 August 2025 (Tuesday) Induction cum Orientation Programme 



 

 for First Semester students 

25 August to 29 August (Tentatively) Selection/Election of the Student's 

Union Body 

I: First Week of September 2025 Internal 

Tests/Assignments/Departmental 

Seminars/Fieldwork for Odd Semesters 

(1“& 3") 

II: Last Week of September 2025 

III: Second Week of October 2025 

Fourth week of October 2025 Conduction of the Convocation 

Ceremony 

12 November 2025 (Wednesday) Last Date for the Submission of the List 

of Eligible Students and Internal 

Assessment Marks by the University 

Departments to the CoE Office 

14 November 2025 (Friday) Notification of Eligible Students for 

Terminal Examinations 

17 November 2025 (Monday—) 20 November 

2025 (Thursday) 

Submission of the Examination Forms 

for Odd Semesters 

26 November 2025 (Wednesday—) 12 December 

2025 (Friday) 

Conduct of the Terminal Examinations 

for Odd Semesters 

17 December 2025 (Wednesday—) 15 January 

2026 (Thursday) 

Winter Recess for the University 

Departments 

On or Before 2 January 2026 (Friday) Declaration of the Results of Odd 

Semester 

PART-B: Academic Calendar for Even Semester (January to July) 
 

DATES ACADEMIC ACTIVITY 

16 January 2026 (Friday) Reopening of the University 

Departments after the Winter Recess 

21 January 2026 (Wednesday) Commencement of the Classes for All 

Semesters 

Third week of February 2026 Organising the University Festival 

(APU Fest-2026) 

I: Last Week of February 2026 Internal 



 

II: Last Week of March 2026 Tests/Assignments/Departmental 

Seminars/Fieldwork for Even Semester 
III: Third Week of April 2026 

28 April 2026 (Tuesday) Last Date for the Submission of the List 

of Eligible Students and Internal 

Assessment Marks by the University 

Departments to the CoE Office 

30 April 2026 (Thursday) Notification of Eligible Students for 

Terminal Examinations 

4 May 2026 (Monday) — 7 May 2026 (Thursday) Submission of the Examination Forms 

for Even Semesters 

12 May 2026 (Tuesday) — 29 May 2026 (Friday) Conduct of the Terminal Examinations 

for Even Semester 

5 June 2026 (Friday—) 14 July 2026 (Monday) Summer Vacation for the University 

Departments 

On or Before 26 June 2026 (Friday) Declaration of the Results of Even 

Semester 

15 July 2026 (Wednesday) Reopening of the University 

Departments after the Summer Vacation 

 

PART-C: PhD Admissions (tentative) for the session 2025-26 
 

DATES ACADEMIC ACTIVITY 

21 July 2025 (Monday) Last date for submission of applications 

for admission to PhD Programmes. 

24 July 2025 (Thursday) Notification of Eligible candidates for 

admission to PhD Programmes. 

28 & 29 July 2025 (Monday & Tuesday) Entrance test (written) for Eligible 

candidates for admission to PhD 

Programmes. 

04 & 05 August 2025 (Monday & Tuesday) Personal interview test of selected 

candidates for PhD Programmes. 

08 August 2025 (Friday) Notification of merit list for PhD 

Programmes. 

11 & 12 August 2025 (Monday & Tuesday) Admission of selected candidates for 

PhD Programmes. 

18 August 2025 (Monday) Commencement of classes for PhD 

coursework. 



 

12 November 2025 (Wednesday) Notification of eligible scholars for PhD 

coursework examinations 

14 November 2025 (Friday—) 20 November 2025 

(Thursday) 

Submission of the Exam Forms 

26 November 2025 (Wednesday—) 12 December 

2025 (Friday) 

Conduct of the PhD coursework 

Examinations 

17 December 2025 (Wednesday—) 15 January 

2026 (Thursday) 

Winter Recess for the University 

Departments 

 
 


